Village of Glendale

~ Proclamation ~

A proclamation recognizing Michael D. Finney for his contributions to the new Glendale Fire Department

WHEREAS, the Glendale Fire Department was temporarily disbanded and the Village of Glendale was desirous to reconstruct a new department under new leadership, and

WHEREAS, Michael D. Finney was hired as the top candidate and began the task of rebuilding a new Glendale Fire Department on October 2, 2006, and

WHEREAS, within a month 9 new firemen took were appointed and a command staff was established, all to the credit of Chief Finney's initiatives, and

WHEREAS, the new Glendale Fire Department has continued to grow and now has a compliment of over 20 volunteers that served under Chief Finney and provided needed fire prevention, calls to service and more to all of our residents and businesses, and

WHEREAS, the Village of Glendale has been most fortunate to have such a splendid Fire Chief as Michael D. Finney, a Chief that dedicated so much of his time engineering the ongoing process of restoring the Glendale Fire Department.

Now, THEREFORE, BE IT PROCLAIMED, by Joseph C. Hubbard, Mayor of the Incorporated Village of Glendale, Hamilton County, State of Ohio,

SECTION I: That this proclamation of gratitude, signed by the Mayor of the Village of Glendale, commends the dedication and talented contributions provided by retired Fire Chief Michael D. Finney in all that he did to begin the restoration process of the Glendale Fire Department.

SECTION II: That this proclamation of appreciation be transmitted to Michael D. Finney and his loving family as a testament to Glendale's appreciation.

(Seal)

Joseph C. Hubbard, Mayor